
AN MTS COMPANY

Endevco Low Noise, Twisted pair raw cable

Specifications
Dynamic characteristics 6960 6961 6962 6963 22588

Cable Type
Low Noise treated
Center Conductor
Shield
Outer Jacket

Cable OD
Bend Radius
Weight

AWG

inches (mm)

lbs/ft

Twisted Pair
Yes
20
Single
RED TFE

0.19 (4.8)
10x OD
0.032

Twisted Pair
Yes
20
Double
RED TFE

0.23 (5.8)
10x OD
0.035

Twisted Pair
Yes
22
Single
Red TFE

0.20 (5.1)
10x OD
0.029

Twisted Pair
Yes
22
Double
Red TFE

0.21 (5.3)
10x OD
0.034

Twisted Pair
Yes
20
Single
Red Extruded 
PFA Teflon
0.19 (4.8)
N/A
0.025

Electrical Characteristics

Capacitance
     Conductor to conductor
     Conductor to Inner Shield

Insulation resistance
     Conductor to conductor
     Conductor to Inner Shield

Noise

pF/ft
pF/ft

200, min
200, min

pC pk-pk

70, max
140, max

200, min
200, min

< 1.0 pC

70, max
140, max

200, min
200, min

< 1.0 pC

70, max
140, max

200, min
200, min

< 1.0 pC

70, max
140, max

200, min
200, min

< 1.0 pC

70, nom
140, nom

50, min
N/A

< 1.0 pC

Environmental Characteristics

Temperature °F (°C) -65 to +500  
(-54 to +260)

-65 to +500  
(-54 to +260)

-65 to +500  
(-54 to +260)

-65 to +500  
(-54 to +260)

-65 to +500  
(-54 to +260)
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Endevco is an assumed name of PCB Piezotronics of North Carolina, Inc. and is a designer and manufacturer of sensors, instrumentation, and cables for vibration, shock and pressure measurements, known 
for innovation of sensor technology for the automotive, aerospace and military markets.  Visit www.endevco.com for more information. PCB Piezotronics of North Carolina, Inc. (doing business as Endevco) 
is a wholly owned subsidiary of PCB Piezotronics, Inc.  PCB Piezotronics, Inc. is a designer and manufacturer of microphones, vibration, pressure, force, torque, load, and strain sensors, as well as the pioneer 
of ICP® technology used by design engineers and predictive maintenance professionals worldwide for test, measurement, monitoring, and control requirements in automotive, aerospace, industrial, R&D, 
military, educational, commercial, OEM applications, and more.  With a worldwide customer support team, 24-hour SensorLineSM, and a global distribution network, PCB® is committed to Total Customer 
Satisfaction. Visit www.pcb.com for more information. PCB Piezotronics, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of MTS Systems Corporation. Additional information on MTS can be found at www.mts.com.

Notes
1. All specifications are typical and taken at approximately 75ºF(24ºC) unless otherwise noted

2. Endevco P/N 27784 is equivalent to Endevco P/N 6963

3. Endevco P/N 16833 is equivalent to Endevco P/N 6960


