

## Endevco Low Noise, Twisted pair raw cable

Specifications						
Dynamic characteristics		6960	6961	6962	6963	22588
Cable Type Low Noise treated		Twisted Pair Yes				
Center Conductor Shield	AWG	20 Single	20 Double	22 Single	22 Double	20 Single
Outer Jacket		RED TFE	RED TFE	Red TFE	Red TFE	Red Extruded PFA Teflon
Cable OD Bend Radius	inches (mm)	0.19 (4.8) 10x OD	0.23 (5.8) 10x OD	0.20 (5.1) 10x OD	0.21 (5.3) 10x OD	0.19 (4.8) N/A
Weight	lbs/ft	0.032	0.035	0.029	0.034	0.025
Electrical Characteristics						
Capacitance Conductor to conductor Conductor to Inner Shield	pF/ft pF/ft	70, max 140, max	70, max 140, max	70, max 140, max	70, max 140, max	70, nom 140, nom
Insulation resistance						
Conductor to conductor Conductor to Inner Shield	200, min 200, min	200, min 200, min	200, min 200, min	200, min 200, min	200, min 200, min	50, min N/A
Noise	pC pk-pk	< 1.0 pC				
Environmental Characteristics						
Temperature	°F (°C)	-65 to +500 (-54 to +260)				

## Notes

- 1. All specifications are typical and taken at approximately 75°F(24°C) unless otherwise noted
- 2. Endevco P/N 27784 is equivalent to Endevco P/N 6963
- 3. Endevco P/N 16833 is equivalent to Endevco P/N 6960

www.endevco.com | Tel: +1 (866) ENDEVCO [+1 (866) 363-3826] | 10869 NC-903, Halifax, NC 27839 USA



© 2020 PCB Piezotronics of North Carolina, Inc. (doing business as Endevco). In the interest of constant product improvement, specifications are subject to change without notice. PCB®, ICP®, Swiveler®, Modally Tuned®, and IMI® with associated logo are registered trademarks of PCB Piezotronics, Inc. in the United States. ICP® is a registered trademark of PCB Piezotronics Europe GmbH in Germany and other countries. UHT-12TM is a trademark of PCB Piezotronics, Inc. SensorLine<sup>SM</sup> is a servicemark of PCB Piezotronics. Inc. MTS<sup>®</sup>, MTS Sensors logo, Temposonics<sup>®</sup>, SWIFT<sup>®</sup>, R Series V<sup>®</sup>, TempoLink<sup>®</sup>, and RefineMe<sup>®</sup> are registered trademarks of MTS Systems Corporation in the United States. These marks may be registered or otherwise protected in other countries. Endevco<sup>®</sup> is a registered trademark of PCB Piezotronics of North Carolina, Inc. d/b/a Endevco in the United States.